Chief Nursing Officer Directorate Chief Nursing Officer Division				
T: 0131-244 2314 F: 0131-244 3465 E: fiona.mcqueen@gov.scot				
Chief Executives All NHS Boards				
3 April 2017				
Dear Colleagues				
NATIONAL INFECTION PREVENTION CONTROL N	IANUAL (N	IIPCM)		
We are delighted to welcome the recent addition of Cl Prevention Control Manual (NIPCM) which, provides of healthcare infection incidents and outbreaks.	•			
The NIPCM is an important document originally public Nursing Officer (CNO (2012)1) http://www.sehd.scot.rupdated on 17 May 2012 (http://www.sehd.scot.nhs.u	nhs.uk/cmo/	/CNO(2012)01.pd	<u>f</u> and
The NIPCM is mandatory for all NHSScotland employ healthcare settings, NHS provided services as well as NHS services and private providers of healthcare. In the NIPCM is considered best practice. The NIPCM p all those involved in care provision and should be ado control practices and procedures.	s, independo all other ca rovides evides	ent contract are settings denced bas	tors pro the co ed gui	oviding Intent of dance to
The aim of the NIPCM is to make it easy for staff to appropriate control precautions; to reduce variation and optimise it practice throughout Scotland; to reduce the risk of HA quality improvement and scrutiny.	infection pre	evention an	d conti	rol
In addition to the two existing chapters, Chapter 1: St (SICPs) and, Chapter 2: Transmission Based Precaufurther consistency to the management of healthcare healthcare settings.	itions, Chap	oter 3 aims	to brin	g about

The manual can be accessed via the following website link: http://www.nipcm.scot.nhs.uk

Preventing and reducing HAI and AMR remains a key priority for NHS Scotland and we greatly appreciate your support and cooperation to ensure the manual is adopted and implemented within your organisation in order to maximise patient safety.

Yours sincerely

France (William

Fiona McQueen Chief Nursing Officer

Rose Marie Parr Chief Pharmaceutical Officer Dr Catherine Calderwood Chief Medical Officer

appenie ((alberrar

Margie Taylor Chief Dental Officer

chargie Laylor